

Division 12 - Alexander and Iredell County Various Guardrail / Guiderail Maintenance & Repair WBS: 12.100220, 12.104920, 12.200211, 12.204911 Bid Tabulations Bids Opened: Tuesday May 8, 2012					Bullington Const		Reynolds		Nickelston		Bagwell	
LINE	SECTION	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid
1	SP	Emergency Call Back Mobilization	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
2	SP	Temp Lane Closure-Multi-Lane Roadway (Engineer's Discretion)	10	EA	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00
3	SP	Night Time Lane Closure	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
4	862	Steel Beam Guardrail Repair	2000	LF	\$12.00	\$24,000.00	\$14.00	\$28,000.00	\$15.00	\$30,000.00	\$26.00	\$52,000.00
5	862	Trie Beam Guardrail	50	LF	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
6	862	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type CAT-1	12	EA	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00
7	862	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type AT-1	4	EA	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
8	862	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type III	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
9	862	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type 350	12	EA	\$1,700.00	\$20,400.00	\$1,700.00	\$20,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,970.00	\$23,640.00
10	SP	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type M350	1	EA	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
11	SP	Head (Replacment Part, Type 350 & M350)	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$985.00	\$985.00
12	SP	Anchor Rail (Replac Part,Type 350 & M350)	1	LF	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
13	SP	Steel Hinger Post (Replacement Part - Type 350 & M350)	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
14	SP	6' Steel Breakaway Post [weakened] (Replacement Part, Type 350 & M350)	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
15	862	Additional Guardrail Post (M) [steel]	50	EA	\$21.00	\$1,050.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
16	863	Remove Existing Guardrail (Demo Only)	180	LF	\$1.00	\$180.00	\$1.00	\$180.00	\$8.00	\$1,440.00	\$3.00	\$540.00
17	864	Remove & Reset Exisiting Guardrail	500	LF	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
18	862	Trie Beam Terminal Section	1	EA	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
19	862	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type XI Modified	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
20	SP	Buffer End Section CAT-1	20	EA	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
21	865	W-TR Steel Transaction Section	2	EA	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$85.00	\$170.00
22	865	20" Tubular Triple Corrugated Steel Beam Guardrail	30	LF	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
23	862	Steel Beam Guardrail [New Install Only]	500	LF	\$19.00	\$9,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$18.00	\$9,000.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
24	862	Steel Beam Guardrail, Shop Curve (Various Radii)	280	LF	\$21.00	\$5,880.00	\$16.50	\$4,620.00	\$18.00	\$5,040.00	\$16.00	\$4,480.00
					\$69,826.00 Bullington Const		\$90,764.00 Reynolds		\$108,420.00 Nickelston		\$120,500.00 Bagwell	